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A COVENANTS UPON REAL EBSTATE 486
Building structures into water & sewer easement/damare)
putidine : =23/ Dooy

%’ Foed ¢ Dryg Centers, T-vwe )
This Agreement betwaenﬁhe City of Albuquerque, New Mexico (City)
andPeterson & Reneau, Smith's Mamapemens—Corp, GCiant Industries, Inc. and
ls made in Albuquerque, New Mexico and is entered into

McDonald's Corp(Usec)

88 of the date of recording this Agreement with the County Cleck.

the owner of certain real property (Usger's

Recital: The User {isg
Property) located at _the northeast corner of Tramway and Montgomery NE in

Albuquerque, New Mexico which Lo more particularly described as:

Tract C (McDonald's Corp.); Tract D (Pet- rson &

Tract A (Smith's Management Corp.);
) of Glenwood

Reneau); T.act E (Giant Industries, Inc.) and Tract F (Peterson & Reneau
Hills Addition, Unit 1l (See Exhibit '"A')

The City {es the owner of certain Resal Property, easement or public
right-of-way (City's Property) adjoining, abutting or within User's Property.
The User wishes to encroach upon, or already has encroached upon, the City's

Property by constructing the following "Improvement':

Asphalt paving, curb and gutter, concrete block retaining wall, concrete steps
and landscaping.

A sketch of the encroachment of the Improvement on to the City's Property (the
"Encroachment'”) 1s attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a pact of thig

Agreement,

The City agrees to permit the Encroachment, provided the User complies
with the terms of this Agreement.

City Use of City's Property and Clty | Liability. The City has the

right to enter upon the City's Property at any time and pecform whatever
inspection, installstion, maintenance, repalr, modificstion or removal
("Work"”) {t deems asppropriate without liability to the User. 1If the Work
offects the Improvement the- City will not be financlslly or otherwise
responsible for rebullding or repairing the Improvement. If in the opinion of
the City, the Work to be performed by the City could endanger the etructural
integrity or otherwise damage the Improvement, the User shall, st its own
expense, take whatever protective measures are tequired to safeguard the

Improvement.

User's Resgponsibility for Ilgp_t;g_vemeng.' The User will be éolely
repaicring and If required,

responsible for constructing, malntsining,
protecting the Encroachment all in accordance with standards required by the

City. User will be solely responsible for paylng all related costs. The User
will not permit the Improvement to constitute a hazard to the health or safety

of the general public or to interfere with the City's use of the City's
Property. The User will conform with all applicable laws, ordinances and

regulations,

(APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY
BY LEGAL 3/31/89)

(wp+123208)
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Demand for Repair, Mod cation or Protection. The City may send written

notice ("Notlce'") to the User requiring the User to repair the Improvement or
take s8specified protective measures to safeguard the Improvement within sixty
(60) days after mailing of the written notice to User ("Deadline”) and the User
will promptly comply with the requirements of the Notice. The User will

perform all required work by the Deadline at Uger's sole expense.

Pailure to Perform; Emergency. If the User fails to comply with the
terms of the Notice by the Deadline stated, or if the City determines that an
emergency condition exists, the City may perform the work itgelf. The City may
then asgess the User for the cost of the work and for any other expenses nr
damages which result from User's failure to perform. The User shall pay t.ie
City the amount assessed within thicty (30) days after the City gives the User
written notice of the amount due. I[f the City employs the City's Legal
Department or an outside attorney to enforce this Agreement, the User shall pay
the City all costs, charges and expenses, including reasonable attorney's fees
for the City's Legal Department or outside attorney, expended or incurred by

the City to successfully enforce this Agreement,

Condemnation. If any part of the User's Property is ever condemned by
the City, the Usger will forego all claims to compensation for any portion of
the Encroachment and for severance damage to the remaining portion of the
Improvement.

Notice. For purposes of giving formal notice to the User, User's address

is: Fooodl € Dru Lenters, L ne .
Peterson & Reneau Smith's M;n‘itaa&G—Ca&p. Giant Industries, Inc. McDonald's Corp.

2325 San Pedro NE P.0O. Box 30550 23733 N. Scottsdale Rd. 5251 DTC Parkway
Albuquerque, NM 87110 Salt Lake City, UT 84130 Scottsdale, AZ 85255 Englewood, CO 8011}

Notice may be given to the User either in person or by mailing notice by
regular U.S. mail, postage pald, Notlce will be considered to have been
received by the User within three days (3) after the notice is mailed if there
s no actual evidence of ceceipt. The User may change User's address by giving
written notice of the change by certified mail, return receipt requested, to
the City Engineer at P.O. Box 1293, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103,

Agreement ,
extension, teration constructed on City property, Upon
receipt of Notice from thae City as provided herein, User shall promptly remove
any extension dition to the. Improvement at User's expense.

Release. This Agreement may be released only upon the signature of the
City's Chief Administrative Officer with the concurrence of the City Engineer.

Binding on Usger's Property. The obligations of the User set forth herein

shall be binding upon the User, i{ts helrs, assigns, successors and personal

representatives and shall constitute covenants running with User's Property
until released by the City.

-2~ (APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY BY
BY LEGAL 3/31/89)
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Indemnification. The User agrees to indemnify, defend and hold harmless
the City, its officials, agents and employees, from any claims, actions, suitg
or other proceedings arising from or out of the negligent acts or omisgsions of
the User the failure of the User to perform any act or duty required of the

"User hereln; provided, however, to the extent, if at all, Section 56-7-1 NMSA

1978 is applicable to this Agreement,. this Agreement to indemnify will not
extend to liability, claims, damages, losses or expenseg, including attorney's
fees, arising out of (1) the preparation or approval of maps, drawings,
opinions, reports, surveys, change orders, designs or speclfications by the
indemnitee, or the agents or employees of the indemnitee; or (2) the gilving of
or the fallure to give direction or instructions by the indemnitee, where such
glving or fallure to give directions op instructions is the primary cause of
bodlly injury to persons or damage to property. The indemnifi.ation required
llereunder shall not be 1limited ag a result of the specifications of any
applicable insurance coverage. Nothing herein is intended to impair any right
or immunity under the laws of the State of New Mexico.

In addition, User understands and agrees that it shall be solely liable
for any incidental or consequential damages to the Improvement incurred by User
arising out of or as a result of the Encroachment. User dgrees that the City
shall have no liability to User whatsoever for any damages to User or its
property resulting from the City's . maintenance of itg Property and
appurtenances thereto,

line in the City's Property constitutes an inherent risk to User and its
property, and hereby agrees, for itself, its heirs, assigne, succesgors and
personal representatives, that it shall be solely liable for any damages
resulting from the location of the Improvement., User hereby releases City from

any claims, actions, suits or proceedings arising out of guch known and
foreseeable risk.

angeg to t. Changes to thisg Agreement are not binding unless
made in writing, signed by both parties.

Captions. The captiong to the sections or paragraphs of this Agreement

are not part of this Agreement and will not effect the meaning or construction
of any of its provisions.

property or facilities of any other entity and that by entering into this
Agreement, the City makes no representations or warranties that the City's

-3- (APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY BY
LEGAL 3/31/89)
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MCDONAM
:JITY OF ALBUQUERQUE USER: |

Approved By:

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

) 99.
COUNTY OFR BERNALILLO)

. S aedlor e B /70
The foregoing ingtrument was acknowledged “before me this [Q-tZ' day

of ‘éﬁﬂ-mél 4 .+ 19970, by ARTHUK A, SLUMENFEIGRIER ADMINISTRATIVE

OFFICER of the City of Albuquerque, g municipal croporation, on behalf of said

corporation,

SANAVY.

otary Public

My commission expires:

R [P ~-F 2

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

)88.
- COUNTY OF BERNALILLO)

The aregoing instrument as

nd_
acknowledged bdefore me this 07
of Wels , 19 , by

day
ames A, Peterson

e
Tl

(User)
Y/ /
,,, “ )] / '
Notatry Public /
AR OFFICIAC SEAD

TOINSRALIELA M, CASTLEBURY,

| ' LRYTRUBLIC © STATE OF NEW MEXICO
R Cae Moiny Bead Filet

RAEY A th Secretary of State
WO st L Sommission Expires™~yl- 4 ~ T A
-~ ) -

(Approved by Legal Department
89 to form only-3/31/89)
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22nd day

of March , 1990 by Brian Pye
of Giant Industries, Inc.

____*___'_-'_“_—_—_I————l—_—-——____—____.____—._

Ll Dt

Notary Public

-:{3,;.!:...-‘.‘:3%“ OFFICIAL SEAL
HSAP PAMELA M. HOUSMAN

g:;f_ E%}‘f:; ; “a ‘2 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ey (c;"’ Notary Bond Filed With Sewatary of Stato

:Tt'j” o ”,.:' ':‘l.:!
VAT My Cammiseien Explros /3 ?

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22nd day of

March , 1990 by James A. Peterson
of Peterson & Reneau

"
N s

/; -x. )

Notary Public

TE OF NEW MEXICO

Y Notary Bond Filad With Secrelary ol Stato
My Commission Explros £Z ‘)'Z ? -
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McDONALD' S
(ACKNOWLEDGMENT)

@

493
STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF DUPAGE S

S:

I, A i, ¥ / - , . z(it,:.a Notary Public in and for the county and
state atoresatid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Seymour Greenman , Vice-Presi-
dent, and Michael J. Sise, Assistant Secretary of McDonald's Corporation, a
Delaware corporation, who are personally known to me to be the same persons
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Vice-President
and Assistant Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in person
and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as
their free and voluntary act as such Vice-President and Assistant Secretary,

respectively, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the
uses and purposes therein set forth,

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this A3k day of % MLLRL A,
990 .

i, . ,t‘::?'n ¢ - :. v
. l"’(‘T*-ﬂr' . iz l:‘&aET / ,( é( ’ é
] a4 ./ ,‘1:,.! . lu',.: 1L . y - R, ‘ .
3 C oty (:t . i ...I Yy ) "",, I. l"':"l ;‘ ;: O).q‘ ,' l }hIOI L\ # “.‘ . . 7]
"y t.f0 . -.."" R Lh”-' -
u-‘-'—“.-____'h';:-:i L. h'- -r. :} trf 2}; , :. J .l ! o a ry u c .
"""-"ﬁr“ - . :. ‘ J\ i.
- '-_-.'-'--J

My commission expires .

( ACKNOWLEDGMENT - INDIVIDUAL)

STATE OF
COUNTY OF SS:
I, , @ Notary Public in and for the county and
state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that and
f who (is)(are) per-

0
sonally Known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) (is)(are) subscribed
to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowl-

edged that ( he)(they) signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as

gh g(the1r) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set
orth,

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this day of

19

Notary PubTic

My commission expires .

m

(ACKNOWLEDGMENT - CORPORATE)

STATE OF
COUNTY OF SS:

I, , @ Notary Public in and for the county and
state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that , President,
and , Secretary of , a(n)

corporation, who are personally known to me to be the persons
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such President and

Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and

voluntary act as such President and Secretary, respectively, and as the free

indtﬁo1untary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set
orth,



CITY OF

Albuquerque
May 1, 1996

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor

Gregory Krenik
Mark Goodwin & Associates
P.O. Box 90606

Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: GLENWOOD STORAGE (F23-D4E) ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION FOR
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL. ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION
DATED APRIL 9, 1996.

Dear Mr. Krenik:

Based on the information provided on your submittal dated April
9, 1996, the above referenced project is approved for Certificate
of Occupancy. '

IT I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me

at 768-3622.
Sincerely / /
/\/;W A
isa

Ann Manwill
Engineering Assoc./Hyd.

C: Andrew Garcia

<:£fTe)

Good for You, Albuquerque!

‘ﬂm



DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TlTLE Glenwood Village Storage ZONE ATLAS/DRNG, FILE#: F-23
DRB #: EPC #: : WORK ORDER #:
LI:T'GAL DESCRIPTION: Glenwood Hills, Unit 1, Block 3, Lot "F"
CITY ADDRESS: ___ 4730 Tvaimas o N0 0 -
ENGINEERING FiRM: Mark Goodwin & Aséociates, PA ' CONTACT: Grﬁegiorz J. Krenii(, PE
ADDRESS: PO Box 90606 PHONE: 345-2010
OWNER: Peterson Properties | CONTACT: Dick Peterson
ADDRESS: 2325 San Pedro NE PHONE: 884-3578
ARCHITECT: de la Torre-Rainhart CONTACT: _George Rainhart =~
ADDRESS: 7801 Academy NE . PHONE: 828-9611 3
SURVEYOR: Wilson & Co. | CONTACT: *
ADDRESS: PO Box 3548 PHONE: 345-5345
CONTRACTOR: N/A CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECk TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’'D APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT APPROVAL -
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL |
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

_ DRAINAGE PLAN

_ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
_____ GRADING PLAN

____ EROSION CONTROL PLAN

X ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION

_____ OTHER

ARRERNRANEREN

PRE-DESIGN MEETING: CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
YES GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
__NO PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
_____ COPY PROVIDED S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT
| " DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
OTHER (Specify)
36 0(0\.'3 Tw? (D. L;Sw.o! on 25T
DATE SUBMITTED: 4 ~-9-9G. T = —

| BY: ﬁ;‘f; —
S :ﬂ J. Krenik, PE




" City of AlbuQuerqde

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE

NEW MEXICO

September 22, 1995

Gregory Krenik

Mark Goodwin & Associates
P.O. Box 90606 -
Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: GLENWOOD STORAGE (F23-D4E) DRAINAGE AND GRADING PLAN FOR

* BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL. ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED AUGUST 21,
1995, ~

DeariMr.‘Krenikih

Based on the information provided on your submittal dated

september 15, 1995, the above referenced project is approved for
Building Permit. |

Prior to Certificate of Occupéncy'approval, an Engineer’'s
Certification is required for the approved site. *

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me
at 768-3622.

isa’ Ann Manwill .
Engineering Assoc./Hyd.

C: Andrew Garcia
File

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: Glenwood Village Storage ZONE ATLAS/DRNG,FILE#: F-23Z"0 A
DRB #: EPC #: WORK ORDER #:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Glenwood Hills, Unit 1, Block 3, Lot "F"
CITY ADDRESS:
ENGINEERING FIRM: Mark Goodwin & Assoclates, PA CONTACT: Gregory J. Krenik, PE
ADDRESS: PO Box 90606 PHONE: 345-2010
OWNER: Peterson Properties CONTACT: Dick Peterson
ADDRESS: 2325 San Pedro NE PHONE: 884-3578
ARCHITECT: de la Torre-Rainhart CONTACT: _George Rainhart
ADDRESS: 7801 Academy NE PHONE: 828-9611
SURVEYOR: Wilson & Co. CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PO Box 3548 PHONE: 345-53435
CONTRACTOR: N/A CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT APPROVAL

SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
OTHER (Specity)

X  DRAINAGE PLAN

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
X GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION

OTHER

PRE-DESIGN MEETING: ~
__XYES
_ X NO

COPY PROVIDED

ERRRRRCERRREN

DATE SUBMITTED: . f"'/S "?f

4

BY: 6‘;&;

s :.ﬂ J. Krenik, PE




City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE

NEW EX[CO August 22, 1995

Mark Goodwin

Mark Goodwin & Associates
P.O. Box 90606

Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE;: GLENWOOD STORAGE (F23-D4E) DRAINAGE AND GRADING PLAN FOR

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL. ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED AUGUST
21, 1995.

Dear Mr. Goodwin:

Based on the information provided on your submittal dated August

21, 1995, the above referenced project is approved for Foundation
Permit.

IT I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me

at 768-3622.
Sincgere y% /
{
L d
f%g n Manwill
Engineering Assoc./Hyd.
C: Andrew Garcia

File ?

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: Glenwood Storage | ZONE ATLAS/DRNG, FILE#: F-23 /4 22
DRB #: EPC #:. WORK ORDER #:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot F, Block 1, Umt 1, Glenwood Hills -
CITY ADDRESS: NE corner of Montgomery & Tramwa
ENGINEERING FIRM: Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA CONTACT: Mark Goodwin PE

ADDRESS: PO Box 90606 PHONE: 345-2010
OWNER: Harrison Smith Development Co. CONTACT: Harrison Smith

ADDRESS: PO Box 21628 PHONE:- 294-6884
ARCHITECT: De la Torre-Rainhart CONTACT: Tom Viet

ADDRESS: 7801 Academy NE ~ PHONE: 828-9611
SURVEYOR: Harris Surveying CONTACT: Tony Harns

ADDRESS:  2412MonreeNE  PHONE: 889-8056
CONTRACTOR: Harrison Smith Development Co. CONTACT: Harnson Smith

ADDRESS: PO Box 21628 PHONE: 294-6884
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
____  DRAINAGE REPORT ___ OSKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
____ X DRAINAGE PLAN ___ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
_—  CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGEPLAN _ S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
X GRADING PLAN ____S.DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT APPROVAL
__ EROSION CONTROL PLAN _____ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
__ ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION _____ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
___ OTHER _ X FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

___ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
PRE-DESIGN MEETING: __  CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
__YES . ____ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL '
_ X NO _____ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
COPY PROVIDED ___— S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT
_____ DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
OTHER (Specify)

DATE SUBMITTED:

BY: 7% 1

Mark”Goodwin PE
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City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEWMEXICO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE

NEV MEXICO August 18, 1995

Mark Goodwin

Mark Goodwin & Assoclates
P.O. Box 906006 -
Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: GLENWOOD STORAGE (F23-D4E) DRAINAGE AND GRADING PLAN FOR
FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL. ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED AUGUST

16, 1995.

Dear Mr. Goodwin:

Based on the information provided on your submittal dated August
17, 1995, the above referenced project is not approved for
Foundation Permit. I have enclosed a copy of a letter, dated
0-23-94, from Mr. Bernie Montoya of City Hydrology to Mr. Gregory
Krenik of your office. Please address Mr. Montoya's comments

prior to Foundation Permit Approval.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me

at 768-3622.
///42//9Fh Ot eo

isa Ann Manwill
Engineering Assoc./Hyd.

C: Andrew Garcia

iFTTq>

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER
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DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: ____ Glenwood Storage ___ ZONE ATLAS/DRNG, FILE#: 1/‘/ <
[ARB #: 1 EPC #: WORK ORDER #: .
II_EGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot F, Block 1, Unit 1, Glenwood Hills

CITY ADDRESS: NE corner of Montgomery & Tramway )

ENGINEERING FIRM: ___ Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA CONTACT: Mark Goodwin PE
ADDRESS: PO Box9606 PHONE: 345-2010

OWNER: Harrison Smith Development Co. CONTACT: Harnison Smith
ADDRESS: PO Box 21628 PHONE: ___2394-6334

ARCHITECT: De la Torre-Rainhart CONTACT: _Tom Vlet
ADDRESS: 75801 Academy NE - PHONE: 828-9611

SURVEYOR: Harris Surveying CONTACT: Tony Harris
ADDRESS _ 2412MonroeNE ~ PHONE: 889-8056

CONTRACTOR: Harrison Smith Development Co. CONTACT: Harrison Smith
ADDRESS: PO Box 21628 PHONE: 294-6884

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

__ DRAINAGE REPORT _ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL

X DRAINAGE PLAN _____ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB& AQPROVAL

X GRADING PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOBABLDG PERMJT APPROVAL

EROSION CONTROL PLAN SECTOR PLAMAPPRO\ o

| 35.
ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION FINAL PLAT APPRAYA z
OTHER X FO ATloms? TEAPPROVAL

"“

UILDIN E w PPROVAL

G\:‘;*}rﬁ '

QN OF CCUPANCY AF’F’ IVAL

PRE-DESIGN MEETING:
_____ YES
& NO

COPY PROVIDED

(Specify)

’ ///é a

DATE SUBMITTED:

%/ 7

7’ Goodwin PE



Cily of .Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

September 23, 1994

Gregory J. Krenik

Mark Goodwin & Associates
P.0. Box 90606
Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: CONCEPTUAL DRAINAGE PLAN FOR GLENWOOD VILLAGE STORAGE
(F23-D4E) ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED 8/25/94.
Dear Mr. Krenik:

Based on the information provided on your August 26, 1994 submittal, the above
referenced site is approved for Site Development.

Please be advised that prior to Building Permit release, the following must be
addressed:

1, Finish floor elevation must be shown to full mean sea level
designation.

2. Identify the pavement slopes on the plan drawing.
3. Location & direction of roof drains.

4., . The original master plan was analyzed using the old hydrology. You
must analyze the ponding areas to determine if the volume will be
sufficient because of the increase using the new AHYMO.

5. Please indicate the route the run-off will take once it leaves the
proposed site.

6. Permanent marked T.B.M. must be established within the building site.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 768-2667.

Sincerely,

Srene ] oy

Bernie J. Montoya,
Engineering Assoc1ate

BJM/d1/WPHYD/8833

c: Andrew Garcia
THE CITFAOE ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: Glenwood Village Storage ZONE ATLAS/DRNG, FILE#: F-23 {ﬂa’/ é_:
DRB #: EPC #: WORK ORDER #: x
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Glenwood Hills, Umit 1, Block 3, Lot "F"

CITY ADDRESS:

ENGINEERING FIRM: Mark kGoodwin & Associates, PA

CONTACT: _ Gregory J. Krenik, PE

ADDRESS: PO Box 90606 PHONE: 345-2010 ;
OWNER: ___Peterson Properties CONTACT:  Dick Peterson

ADDRESS: 2325 San Pedro NE PHONE: __ 884-3578
ARCHITECT: de la Torre-Rainhart CONTACT: _ George Rainhart

ADDRESS: 7801 Academy NE PHONE: 828-9611
SURVEYOR: Wilson & Co. CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PO Box 3548 PHONE: 345-5345 _;
CONTRACTOR: N/A CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE: i
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT: "f

DRAINAGE REPORT
X DRAINAGE PLAN

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
X GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN
ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION

OTHER

PRE-DESIGN MEETING:
YES

X NO

COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED: 6 - ZS"‘?j

BY: _ 4"'

% J. Krenik, PE

e —,,

SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL !
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT APPROVAL |
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL 3
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL J
FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL ,
CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL ‘7
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL &
PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS .
OTHER (Specify)
o
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